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Dear Ms Sanderson

| refer to your Freedom of Information application received on 22 November 2017.
Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding. You have requested a copy of
the following:

“I request coples of all stafistical reports showing some or all of the following:
Notifications to CARL, Screened in nolifications, nofifications investigated,
notifications dealt with by other means, Notifications Closed Without Action for the
financial year 2016-17".

Five documents were identified as falling within the scope of your request. | have
considered the information with reference to the Freedom of Information Act 19971 and
have determined to release the statistical data you have requested in tabular format
below: i

2016/17 financial year

Notifications to CARL 36,070
Screened in Notifications 21,546
Notifications Investigated 4,094
Notifications dealt with by other means 4,863
Notifications Closed without Action 12,589

There are no costs levied for the processing of your application.

If you have any questions regarding this determination please contact me on telephone
(08) 8226 6622.

If you are dissatisfied with this determination, you can seek an Internal Review by writing
to the Chief Executive, Department for Child Protection as the Principal Officer of this
agency. Your request should be sent within 30 days of receipt of this letter.



| have also enclosed a copy of your rights to review and appeal this determination, which
explains your review options.

Yours sincerely
C

Christian Fenech A
ACCREDITED FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

[/ January 2018



1. INTERNAL REVIEW

If you are dissatisfied or "aggrieved" willi cerfain decisions or "determinations” of an
agency/council/university {regarding access to documents or amendment of records), under 8.29
and 8.38 of the Freedom of Information Act (SA} 1991, you can apply to the
agency/coundil/universify concerned for an internal review of its determination.

To apply for an internal review of a determination you must write a lefter addressed to the
Principal Officer or ladge an internal review application form with the same
agency/council/university as made the determination. This also must be addressed to the
Principal Officer. The application must be accornpanied by the appropriate fee (if applicable).
The application should be Todged within 30 days of the original defermination,

The agencylcounciliuniversity wili undertake its internal review and advise you of its decision within
14 days of receipt of the application.

There Is no right to an internal review of a determination made by a Minister or Principal Officer of
an agenhey/coundilfuniversity. ' .

2. INVESTIGATION BY THE OMBUDSMAN/POLIGE COMPLAINTS AUTHORITY

After an internal review has been completed, if you are still dissatisfled with the
agency/council/university's determination, you can request an external review by the
Ombudsman/Police Complaints Authorily of the determination. The Ombudsman/Police
Compilaints Authority is empowered fo investigate the conduct of any person or body in relation
to a determination made by an agency/councilfuniversity under this Act. (If an application
determination was made by a police officer, or the Minister responsible for the administration of
the SA Police, applications for external review are made to the Police Complaints Authority, All
other applications for external review should be made to the Ombudsman.)

You may also request an external review by the Ombudsman/Police Complaints Authority If you
have no right to an internal review. . '

The application for review by the Ombudsman/Police Com plainté Authority should be lodged within
30 days of the after the date of a determination,

Investigations by the Ombudsman/Police Complainits Authority are free. Further information is
available from the Office of the Ombudsman or Police Complaints Authority.

3. REVIEW BY SACAT

You have a right to apply for a review by SACAT if you are unhappy with:
+ 3 detormination not subject fo Internal Review - :
« an Internal Review determination, or : .
« the outcome of a review by the Ombudsman SA or the Police Ombudsman.

You must exercise your right of réview with SAGAT within 30 calendar days after being advised
of the above types of determinations or the results of a review.
Any costs will pe determined by SACAT, where applicable.

For more information contact SACAT. Contact Details:
South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal
{SACAT)

Phone: 1800 723 767

Email: sacai@sacal.sa.gov.au




